LOYD SPETZ POST 1
BASEBALL

Bismarck Americans
2025 Season Schedule | Subject to change

Date |Opponent Time Location
June 5-8 Watford City Tournament Watford City, ND
Wednesday, June 11, 2025 @ Jamestown Hawks *  5:30 pm/7:30 pm Jack Brown Stadium
Thursday, June 12, 2025 vs Casselton * 5:30 pm/ 7:30 pm Haaland Field
Monday, June 16, 2025 @ Fargo Post 2 * 5:00/7:00 pm Jack Williams
Tuesday, June 17, 2025 @ West Fargo * 12:00 /2:00 pm Young Field
June 20-22 Chris Wenzel Memorial Tournament Bismarck, ND
Wednesday, June 25, 2025 vs Minot * 5:30/7:30 pm Haaland Field
Thursday, June 26, 2025 vs Kindred * 5:30/7:30 PM 1st Int. Bank Field - SSC
1:00/ 3:00 pm
Monday, June 30, 2025 @ Casselton * (new time) Central Cass High School
Tuesday, July 1, 2025 vs Post 400 Astros * 5:00/7:00 pm Municipal Ballpark
Wednesday, July 2, 2025 vs Reps 11:00 am/ 1:00 pm Municipal Ballpark
Monday, July 7, 2025 @ Minot * 1:00/ 3:00 pm Jack Hoeven
Wednesday, July 9, 2025 vs Jamestown Hawks * 11:00 am/ 1:00 pm Haaland Field
Wednesday, July 16, 2025 @ Post 400 Astros * 1:00/ 3:30 pm Starion Field
July 17, 2025 @ Grand Forks * 1:00/ 3:30 pm Kraft Field
July 23 - 26 Jr. Legion State Jamestown, ND

*Jr. Legion Conference

Note: No metal cleats allowed on Casselton’s field

Asof 6.1.25



